PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip F. Gaziano	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Health Ideas, LLC
Street Address:	16 Peak Road
City:	Wilbraham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12751159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)567-2079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 567-2076
Email: dsh@hblaw.org
Correspondent Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.
Address Line 1: 171 Dwight Road

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09056P-ORD-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald S. Holland, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0708

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

I, PHILIP F. GAZIANO, of 16 Peak Road, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095, in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, to me paid by QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC, a corporation

organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 16 Peak

Road, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095 hereby assign to QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC

aforesaid, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

this or any other country in and to the invention disclosed in my application for Letters Patent of

the United States executed March 31, 2010, for "SOFTWARE SYSTEM FOR AIDING

MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS AND THEIR PATIENTS" and bearing Holland & Bonzagni,

P.C.'s Docket No. 09056P-ORD-002 (based in part on Provisional Patent Application Serial

Number 61/165,575, filed April 1, 2009), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted on said application to QUALITY

HEALTH IDEAS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And I further grant to QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the

full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign

country or countries.

And I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs and legal

representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-

identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original,

continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid

applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0709

preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this Longovadow, MA.	That day of June	2010, at
City) (State)		
	Philip F. Gaza	ino, MI

On this 7^{+L} day of June, 2010, before me appeared PHILIP F. GAZIANO to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Margaret Barsalov Notary Public My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC SIMPALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

[09056P-ORD-002/05]

RECORDED: 06/11/2010